

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 43 OF 2005 ( For Prel. Hearing )

C. SRINIVAS HIMAVANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ZEPHYR SOFT SOLUTIONS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv. For

M/s S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, learned counsel accepts notice and he requests for four

weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time as requested for is granted. List in the month of March, 2005.

( Meenu Sethi )

( Promila Nagpal

Court Master

Assistant Regist

)

rar