

ITEM NO. 35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2005

C. SRINIVAS HIMAVANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ZEPHYR SOFT SOLUTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

for M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master