

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2005

C. SRINIVAS HIMAVANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ZEPHYR SOFT SOLUTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

for

M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court on 8th August, 2005 in Transfer

Petition(Crl.)No.363 of 2004 nothing survives in this petition. Accordingly, the transfer

petition is dismissed.

R

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.43 OF 2005

C. SRINIVAS HIMAVANT  
PETITIONER

...

VERSUS

M/S. ZEPHYR SOFT SOLUTIONS  
RESPONDENT

...

O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court on 8th August, 2005

in Transfer Petition(Crl.)No.363 of 2004 nothing survives in this petition.

Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.

( A.K. MATHUR )

NEW DELHI,

JULY 17, 2006.